

CFI Financial Group Promotes Ali Chehade to IT Director of Infrastructure, IT Security, and Trading Systems

CFI Financial Group is proud to announce the promotion of Ali Chehade

BEIRUT, LEBANON, February 11, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- CFI Financial Group is proud to announce the promotion of Ali Chehade from Head of IT Infrastructure, Security, and Trading Systems to IT Director for this department across the CFI Group. This milestone is a testament to Ali's unwavering dedication, leadership, and technical expertise over his 18-year journey at CFI, during which he has played a pivotal role in advancing the company's IT infrastructure, strengthening cybersecurity frameworks, and ensuring the efficiency of CFI's global trading systems while adhering to regulatory requirements in each country. Ali's impact in the IT field extends beyond CFI, as he is recognized as one of the leading IT figures in the MENA region, earning multiple prestigious



Ali Chehade

industry awards for his innovative contributions and leadership: Top Winner of the Huawei WiFi 7 Pioneer Award in Baku, Azerbaijan, for his expertise in next-generation network infrastructure.

Top BFSA Champion at the CEG Vertical Days in Dubai, UAE, recognizing his outstanding contributions to IT in financial services.

Excellence in <u>CIO Leadership</u> Award at the Future Workspace Summit & Awards in the UAE, acknowledging his visionary leadership in IT and digital transformation.

With his new role as IT Director, Ali will continue to lead CFI's IT strategy, drive innovation, enhance security protocols, and optimize trading infrastructure across multiple regions. His

leadership will be instrumental in further strengthening CFI's position as a top-tier financial services provider through cutting-edge technology and seamless IT operations. CFI Financial Group congratulates Ali Chehade on this well-earned promotion and looks forward to his continued impact in shaping the future of IT and trading systems within the group and the broader financial industry.

Ali Chehade CFI email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/784632490

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.